Himachal Pradesh University
(NAAC Accredited “A” Grade University)
“Entrance Tests Section”
Summer Hill, Shimla-5

No.HPU(B.Ed)ET/-2020 Dated: 19" Sept.,2023

“Notification”

The provisional Merit List (Domicile Jammu & Kashmir Candidates) of the
candidates who have qualified the B.Ed. Entrance Test with the minimum qualifying
marks or more as per provision 6.1 at page-19 of the prospectus for admission to two
years B.Ed. course (All Streams) in the Department of Education, H.P.University, Shimla,
Govt. College of Teachers Education, Dharamshala and Private B.Ed. Colleges situated
in the State of Himachal Pradesh is hereby notified after resolving the tie as per provision
7.3 & 7.4 at page-20 of the prospectus with the following conditions:-

The candidature of the candidates is purely provisional subject to fulfilment
of eligibility criteria as per Clause 3.1 at page-10-11jof the prospectus, which
shall have to be finally determined/checked by the Counselling Committee /
Principal of the colleges concerned at the time of granting admission as per
provision under Clause-11.3 at page-26 of the prospectus.

Merely assigning the Rank in this Merit List does not entail the eligibility of
the candidates nor confer any right for admission. However, the admission of
the candidates shall be made subject to verifying the prescribed eligibility
criteria of the prospectus and availability of the seats in order of merit-cum
Choices/Preferences of the colleges as per provisions of the prospectus.

The counselling schedule shall be notified by the Chairman, Department of
Education, H.P. University, Shimla in this week and the same shall be
uploaded on the University official website: www. admissions.hpushimla.in
& www.hpuniv.ac.in. Therefore, the candidates are advised to remain in
touch with the aforesaid websites of the University for every events with
regard to online counselling till the completion of admission process.

For online counselling/admission query, please contact: 0177-2833648,
0177-2833630 & 0177-2833636.

The University reserves the right to settle the factual error, if any, at the level
of the University.

(J & K Candidates Merit List of all categories is attached herewith in the next page-1)

Sd/- Sd/-

Assistant Registrar(Ent.Tests) Controller of Examinations,
H.P.University, Shimla-5 H.P.University, Shimla-5


http://www.hpuniv.ac.in/

Himachal Pradesh University
(NAAC Accredited ‘A’ Grade Univer sity)
SummerHill,Shimla-5

Domicile J&K Merit List Of B.Ed. Entrance Test 2023-2024(Stream:

ot et

1 400
2 518
3 1540
4 1899
5 2525
6 3020
7 3630
8 1505
9 1549
10 2493
11 4185
12 4784
13 5795
14 6842
15 7663
16 2654
17 8128
18 8696
19 8751
20 8861
21 4178
22 11792

Roll No.

69181

56566

54462

69254

51242

50352

61461

70718

51982

55546

70159

53936

53577

50998

64490

57623

69008

68557

70535

68079

66727

54215

Name of
Candidate

SAYA
PUNEET
THAKUR

SHAKUN
SHARMA

SHEVATA
POSTOO

ANITA
KUMARI

HEMA DEVI

NAVEEN
KUMAR

SHIVANI
DEVI

PRIYA
THAKUR

CHAYAL

KARAN
SINGH

PRIYA DEVI

MUSKAN
NANDA

SHREEYA
SHARMA

SAPNA

AVANTIKA

SAKSHI

PREETIKA

RAVEENA

MONIKA

ABHISHEK
CHAUHAN

RUBBY

Assistant/Deputy Registrar (Entrance

Test Cell)
H.P. University,Shimla-5

Father’s Name Stream
mahavir Commerce
shashi pal Non-
singh Medical
ganpati sharma Arts
sunil kumar
POS00 Commerce
Tilak rg Arts
RamLad Arts
Dinga Singh Arts
subhash singh ~ Medical
PINKA RAM Medical
SH. RAkesh Non-
kumar Medical
NAGENDER
SINGH Commerce
Shamsher Commerce
singh
Sanjay Nanda Arts
ishwar dass Arts
Dharam singh Arts
BODH RAJ Medical
ANIL
KUMAR Arts
chhattar singh Arts
RAMESH Arts
VIPAN LAL Arts
ASHOK Non-
CHAUHAN Medical
KHEM RAJ Arts

Pagelofl

Category

General-
Open

General-
Open

General-
Open

General-
Open
ST-Open

SC-Open
General-
Open

General-
Open
General-
Open
General-
Open

General-
Open

General-
Open

General-
Open

General-
Open
SC-Open
General-
Open
SC-Open
General-
Open
OBC-Open
General-
Open
General-
Open
OBC-Open

Cont
H.P.

Dated :19/09/2023

All)-All

Priority Marks
93
90
83
81

79
77

75
74
74
73
73
71
68

66

63
63

61
61

61

61

49

roller Of Examinations
University,Shimla-5



