## Himachal Pradesh University (NAAC Accredited "A" Grade University) "Entrance Tests Section" Summer Hill, Shimla-5

No.HPU(B.Ed)ET/-2020 Dated: 19<sup>th</sup> Sept.,2023

## "Notification"

The provisional Merit List (Domicile Jammu & Kashmir Candidates) of the candidates who have qualified the B.Ed. Entrance Test with the minimum qualifying marks or more as per provision 6.1 at page-19 of the prospectus for admission to two years B.Ed. course (All Streams) in the Department of Education, H.P.University, Shimla, Govt. College of Teachers Education, Dharamshala and Private B.Ed. Colleges situated in the State of Himachal Pradesh is hereby notified after resolving the tie as per provision 7.3 & 7.4 at page-20 of the prospectus with the following conditions:-

- I. The candidature of the candidates is purely provisional subject to fulfilment of eligibility criteria as per Clause 3.1 at page-10-11jof the prospectus, which shall have to be finally determined/checked by the Counselling Committee / Principal of the colleges concerned at the time of granting admission as per provision under Clause-11.3 at page-26 of the prospectus.
- II. Merely assigning the Rank in this Merit List does not entail the eligibility of the candidates nor confer any right for admission. However, the admission of the candidates shall be made subject to verifying the prescribed eligibility criteria of the prospectus and availability of the seats in order of merit-cum Choices/Preferences of the colleges as per provisions of the prospectus.
- III. The counselling schedule shall be notified by the Chairman, Department of Education, H.P. University, Shimla in this week and the same shall be uploaded on the University official website: www. admissions.hpushimla.in & www.hpuniv.ac.in. Therefore, the candidates are advised to remain in touch with the aforesaid websites of the University for every events with regard to online counselling till the completion of admission process.
- **IV.** For online counselling/admission query, please contact: 0177-2833648, 0177-2833630 & 0177-2833636.
  - V. The University reserves the right to settle the factual error, if any, at the level of the University.

( J & K Candidates Merit List of all categories is attached herewith in the next page-1)

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar(Ent.Tests) H.P.University, Shimla-5 Controller of Examinations, H.P.University, Shimla-5

## Himachal Pradesh University (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) SummerHill,Shimla-5

Dated: 19/09/2023

## Domicile J&K Merit List Of B.Ed. Entrance Test 2023-2024(Stream: All)-All

Merit Rank	Combined Merit rank	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Stream	Category	Priority	Marks
1	400	69181	SAYA	mahavir	Commerce	General- Open		93
2	518	56566	PUNEET THAKUR	shashi pal singh	Non- Medical	General- Open		90
3	1540	54462	SHAKUN SHARMA	ganpati sharma	Arts	General- Open		83
4	1899	69254	SHEVATA POSTOO	sunil kumar postoo	Commerce	General- Open		81
5	2525	51242	ANITA KUMARI	Tilak raj	Arts	ST-Open		79
6	3020	50352	HEMA DEVI	RamLal	Arts	SC-Open		77
7	3630	61461	NAVEEN KUMAR	Dinga Singh	Arts	General- Open		75
8	1505	70718	SHIVANI DEVI	subhash singh	Medical	General- Open		74
9	1549	51982	PRIYA THAKUR	PINKA RAM	Medical	General- Open		74
10	2493	55546	CHAYAL	SH. RAkesh kumar	Non- Medical	General- Open		73
11	4185	70159	KARAN SINGH	NAGENDER SINGH	Commerce	General- Open		73
12	4784	53936	PRIYA DEVI	Shamsher singh	Commerce	General- Open		71
13	5795	53577	MUSKAN NANDA	Sanjay Nanda	Arts	General- Open		68
14	6842	50998	SHREEYA SHARMA	ishwar dass	Arts	General- Open		66
15	7663	64490	SAPNA	Dharam singh	Arts	SC-Open		64
16	2654	57623	AVANTIKA	BODH RAJ	Medical	General- Open		63
17	8128	69008	SAKSHI	ANIL KUMAR	Arts	SC-Open		63
18	8696	68557	PREETIKA	chhattar singh	Arts	General- Open		61
19	8751	70535	RAVEENA	RAMESH	Arts	OBC-Open		61
20	8861	68079	MONIKA	VIPAN LAL	Arts	General- Open		61
21	4178	66727	ABHISHEK CHAUHAN	ASHOK CHAUHAN	Non- Medical	General- Open		61
22	11792	54215	RUBBY	KHEM RAJ	Arts	OBC-Open		49

Assistant/Deputy Registrar (Entrance Test Cell)
H.P. University,Shimla-5

Controller Of Examinations H.P. University, Shimla-5